

&  
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4789-4790/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2012 in RFA No.601/1999 and RFA No.1725/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PROMILA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 6261-6262/2013)

(For substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln.(s), c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal,Adv.

Mr. Satvir Singh Pillania,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar